
STILLWATER TOWNSHIP 

SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 

 

RESOLUTION# 2024-165 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A CHANGE ORDER TO 

PIERSON EXCAVATING IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,091.06 

 

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater awarded a contract to Pierson Landscape and Design, 

dba Pierson Excavating on June 20, 2024 in an amount not to exceed $20,000.00 for demolition 

and debris removal from the property located at 992 Fairview Lake Road; and 

WHEREAS, due to the level of debris located within the premises, Pierson Landscape and 

Design, dba Pierson Excavating has exceeded the contract amount by $4,091.06; and 

WHEREAS, the Township Committee is creating a Change Order in the amount of the overage 

of $4,091.06 to be funded from the following source: Solid Waste: SCMUA Fees; and 

WHEREAS, the Township Committee must approve the Change Order to authorize payment to 

Pierson Landscape and Design, dba Pierson Excavating. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee that the Township 

does hereby authorize the issuance of a change order to Pierson Landscape and Design, dba 

Pierson Excavating in the amount of $4,091.06 for a total contract amount of $24,091.06. 

CERTIFICATION 

 

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Township Committee at their 

regular meeting held December 3, 2024 at the Stillwater Township Municipal Building, 

Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey. 

 

      _____________________________ 

      Valerie Ingles, RMC 

      Township Clerk 

 

 

 

 

 

 


